



QUOTATION

Intermountain Slurry Seal ("Provider") offers to furnish the equipment, labor, materials, products and/or services ("Work") described below to City of Boerne ("Owner") in connection with construction of improvements at the following project: 2026 Slurry Seal on Various Streets ("Project"). The Project is being performed on property owned by City of Boerne.

Description of Work and Price

Item Number	Contract Item	Description	Approximate Quantity	UM	Unit Price	Approximate Total
1		Polymer Modified Slurry Seal Ty II at 20 lbs/SY	30,749	SY	\$4.56	\$140,215.44
2		Mobilization for Slurry Crew	400	MI	\$99.00	\$39,600.00
3		Traffic control	2	DAY	\$2,970.00	\$5,940.00
Approximate Total:						\$185,755.44
TIPS Contract RFP 250503. TIPS Vendor Number 12067						

PRICING IS BASED ON THE QUANTITIES SPECIFIED ABOVE AND IS SUBJECT TO ESCALATION AFTER 2026 SEASON AND/OR IF THE ACTUAL QUANTITIES VARY FROM THE ESTIMATED QUANTITIES BY MORE THAN 10%.

Unless the words "Lump Sum" appear next to an item of Work, it is understood and agreed that the quantities referred to above are estimates only and that payment shall be made at the stated unit prices for actual quantities of Work performed by Provider. This Quotation expires thirty (30) days from its issuance, unless mutually agreed between Provider and Company to extend the Quotation.

- Inclusions:** Provider's unit price and lump sum amount(s) shown above includes, but is not limited to the following:
 - Labor and equipment for placement of Slurry Seal.
 - Traffic Control for ISS Operations.
 - Pre-sweeping prior to all operations.
- Exclusions:** Provider's unit price and lump sum amount(s) shown above do not include the following:
 - We exclude all bonds, professional engineering services, survey, permits, as-built drawings, and any utility fees. **Bonds can be made available at 1% of the bid price.**
 - Excessive cleaning (i.e., contractor's debris, landscaping material, equipment tracking of mud, etc.)
 - Traffic Control Plans
 - Adjustment of existing/new utilities.
 - Striping of any kind
 - Removal of Striping is to be performed by others.
 - Cleaning of cracks.
 - Crack Sealing of cracks.
 - All work is excluded that is not specifically included in the above.
- Clarifications, and additional Terms and Conditions (if any):**
 - Mutually agreeable commercial and legal contract terms will be negotiated with Owner,
 - Slurry Seal to be applied at a rate of 20 lbs/SY.
 - We reserve the right to adjust our pricing based on final approved plans and/or permits.
 - Intermountain is a Non-Union Contractor.
 - Proposal above is considered a complete package and cannot be separated. If you wish to separate our proposal, please call to discuss.
 - Intermountain's estimated duration: 2-3 Working Days (Slurry Seal)
 - Work will be billed by actual area covered